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Summary of open trackers, general support

1709
1705
1697
1706
1702
1568
1653

6 open trackers+17 feature requests

moved from the 460 feature request
Need help with C++ code parameters in IMAS
HDC module not installed on GW

Mailman and mailing lists in Gforget stopped working

Overlong build time problem

itm _members and Gforge6 integration

Olivier Hoenen
Nobody

Michat Owsiak
Jonathan Hollocombe

Daniel Figat

Michele Romanelli

Daniel Figat

Rui Coelho
Marcin Plociennik
Soma Olasz
Bartek Palak

Rui Coelho
Lynton Appel

Rui Coelho



Open trackers submitted last week ©
1709 actor_release.py script with broken options Olivier Hoenen Rui Coelho under

investigation



nackers closed last week ((7»,,

1708 Error while building kepler Michat Owsiak Sangjin Park
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Trackers updated last week {
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1705 moved from the 460 feature request Nobody Marcin Plociennik to be tested

(next week?) in IMAS and then assigned (if exists)
1706 HDC module not installed on GW Jonathan Hollocombe Bartek Palak internal

CPT tracker, to be done



Earlier opened trackers 7®)

1697 Need help with C++ code parameters in IMAS Michat Owsiak Soma Olasz
implementation is in progress on ITER side (need approval from Thomas, link in the tracker)
1568 Overlong build time problem Michele Romanelli Lynton Appel will be handled
using HDC, to be done

1702 Mailman and mailing lists in Gforge6 stopped working Daniel Figat Rui Coelho
under investigation, waiting reply from GFORGE

1653 itm_members and Gforge6 integration Daniel Figat Rui Coelho (under
investigation, in the queue for implementation)
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Trackers from ets_wf project ©

1601 problem with ascot4parallel in ETS at JET (heimdall) Nobody Dmitriy Yadykin to
be tested

1547 Neutron rates calculated by afsi and ascot Nobody Michal Poradzinski needs
attention

1213 Implicit heat term is not seen in combined_sources Denis Kalupin Mdtyds Aradi
under investigation (set up of use case)

1616 keep the same temperature for minority species for predictive run Dmitriy
Yadykin philippe huynh needs attention

1704 implement convergence check for impurities (ETS 5 and 6) Dmitriy Yadykin
Dmitriy Yadykin under discussion
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Feature request trackers updated last week 1)
1707 autogui: add option to have workflow as argument Thierry SALMON Dmitriy Yadykin implemeted
temporary by Olivier, waiting for ‘proper’ implementation by Thierry
953 Checking CPO time dependent data when writing Nobody Rui Coelho activated old discussion, waiting
for input
888 Batch jobs in Kepler are system dependent Michat Owsiak Thomas Johnson under investigation
1655 autoGui for IMAS Thierry SALMON Thomas Johnson under investigation, waiting for Thierry
1627 Code parameters in the parameter file (saved by autogui) Nobody Dmitriy Yadykin under discussion,
need some input
1574 save the sate of the workflow after 'soft' crash Nobody Dmitriy Yadykin reformulated the proposal,
under investigation
1690 git tags for ets 5 dressed kepler Michat Owsiak Dmitriy Yadykin to be addressed
1636 autogui: track the kepler start up phase Thierry SALMON Dmitriy Yadykin need some input,
996 time interpolation option for get_slice Gabriele manduchi Dmitriy Yadykin proposed to be moved to Jira
(to be implemented, also iter port feature)
1057 generic framework for non-regression testing of actors Nobody David Coster developments are ongoing
1495 Probably better to have "batch" and not "interactive batch"  Nobody David Tskhakaya to be clarified
903 Could we get a tool to swap an actor in a workflow with another with the same fingerprint? Michat
Owsiak David Coster to be investigated
889 Request for a tool/procedure for replacing a (possibly non-existent) actor in a workflow with a generic
dummy actor. Olivier Hoenen David Coster to be investigated
975 CPOlist Olivier Hoenen Par Strand to be investigated/implemented
1650 Simple suggestions to improve robustness of CPO based UAL Olivier Hoenen Thomas Johnson waiting

for clarification/to be moved to Jira?



